liability in these financial statements. The proposed dividend is payable to all shareholders
on the Register of Members on 14th June 2006.

Notes to the Financial Statements

84

For the year ended 20th February 2006

16. EARNINGS PER SHARE

The calculation of earnings per share is based on the profit for the year of HK$186,113,000
(2005: HK$145,873,000) and on the number of 418,766,000 (2005: 418,766,000) shares in
issue during the year.

Impact of changes in accounting policies

Changes in the Company’s accounting policies during the year are described in detail in
note 2. To the extent that those changes have had an impact on results reported for 2006
and 2005, they have had an impact on the amounts reported for earnings per share. The
following table summarises that impact on the basic earnings per share:

2006 2005
HK cents HK cents

Figures before adjustments 48.12 34.95
Adjustments arising from changes in accounting policies (3.68) (0.12)

As reported/restated 44.44 34.83

Notes to the Financial Statements

85

For the year ended 20th February 2006

17. PROPERTY, PLANT AND EQUIPMENT

Furniture
Leasehold and Computer Motor

improvements fixtures equipment vehicles Total
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

COST
At 21st February 2004 14,961 13,501 162,329 227 191,018
Additions 1,580 912 41,311 129 43,932
Disposals (4,193) (24) (4,157) (24) (8,398)

At 21st February 2005 12,348 14,389 199,483 332 226,552
Additions 5,595 2,515 45,722 223 54,055
Disposals (5,216) (1,074) (28,104) (203) (34,597)

At 20th February 2006 12,727 15,830 217,101 352 246,010

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
At 21st February 2004 13,603 9,279 95,330 205 118,417
Charge for the year 1,161 1,976 28,052 51 31,240
Eliminated on disposals (4,110) (24) (3,795) (24) (7,953)

At 21st February 2005 10,654 11,231 119,587 232 141,704
Charge for the year 1,442 1,894 37,689 118 41,143
Eliminated on disposals (4,866) (1,019) (27,948) (203) (34,036)

At 20th February 2006 7,230 12,106 129,328 147 148,811

CARRYING AMOUNT
At 20th February 2006 5,497 3,724 87,773 205 97,199

At 20th February 2005 1,694 3,158 79,896 100 84,848

Following the adoption of HKAS 16 Property, Plant and Equipment, which is effective for
the current accounting year, the Company has reviewed the residual values used for the
purposes of depreciation calculations in the light of the amended definition of residual
value in the standard. The review did not highlight any requirement for an adjustment to
the residual values used in the current or prior periods. In line with the new requirements,
these residual values will be reviewed and updated annually in the future.

Notes to the Financial Statements

86

For the year ended 20th February 2006